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movements it is more for regulation of the trade than for actual control. 'The boards that exist in countries iike Canada and Australia ~re mui.nly intended for export yurpos83 and the
·guarantee of minimum support pric", to the indigenous producer, 'mit the lines on which this board is to be constituted will be a little different. It will be mainly intended for regulation of wholesale and retail tnde and it will also regulate' mar:t'!ting practi~es and assist trade movement from one area to another.

Dr. P. S. Deshmukh: Since the {ur-
mer is likely to be affec~ed by whatever decisions or recommendathns the board may make, what is intended to be the participation of th~ la~mers' representatives on these boards?

Shri A. M. Thamos: TIle detailg are yet to be worked Qut. A "keletlln gcheme was discussed by my senior colleague, the Minister of Food and Agriculture, with 1he Chief ~AhlisteJ's
{)f various States. It is still in the
.consideration stage, and the final reactions of the State Go ,,,rnments ~re
.a ..... aited.
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Shri Sonavane: From the answer of the Parliamentary ~rehry, it appears that the formation of these boards would heLp cash crops and the formulation of prices for them. Is there any proposal for forming weh a board for foodgrains so as to secure n fair and remunerative 'llinimum price. '

Shri A. M. Thomas: The agricu1tural commodities board is mainly intended to exercise control over the foodgrain dealers. For cash crops and other things there are other commodity committees. A question has also been put about the sugar marketing board.
It would be mainly a marketing body.

Thefts in Railway Workshops

+
.406 f Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:

. L Shri BalroviDd Verma:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the thefts of materials committed ill many of our railway workshops;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the measures taken by Government to check such thefts?

The Deputy Mln~r In the MhlIII-
try of Railways (Shri S. V. R_-
swamy): (a) Cases of theft from Railway Workshops have come to the notice of the Government.

(b) Due to the activities of criminally disposed persons for personal gain.

(c) Some of the measures already existing on the Railways are detailed in the statement laid on the table of 1tte Sabha. [Placed in Library.
See No. LT-705j63].

'11~m:~lj~T ~
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Shri s. V. Ramaswamy: I do not think I have that information.

Mr. Speaker: 'l1hat answer is not ready.
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Shri SoNo Chaturvedi: What is the ann,ua! lOSs suffered by the Railways on account of these thefts?

Shri So Vo Ramaswamy: I will give you the total loss. It came down from Rs. 1.12 lakhs in 1960 to Rs. 0.65
lakhs in 1962.
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Shri S.V. Ramaswamy: On the Western Railway, the number of cas~ Of thefts in 1962 was 99.

..... ~: ~~T~
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Shri S.V. Ramaswamy: In 1962 it was 99.
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Mr. Speaker: Reformers in other directions might be sought after.
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Mr. Speaker: He is not satisfied with the answer? Answer has been given.
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Shri S. V. Ramaswamy: Yes, Sir;
in some cases.

..nWl~~:~if ~
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Indian Fisheries CorporatlOD

+ r Shri Koya:
I Shri A. K. Gopalan:

*407 J Sbri P. KUDbaD:
. ) Shri Mabeswar Naik:
I Shri Kapur SiD&'h:
l Shrl BlshanchaDder Seth:

Will the Minister of Food aruI Acrt-
culture be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to start an Indian Fisheries Corporation to sponsor projects and to improve fish exports; and

(b) if so. the details thereof?

Tbe Deputy Minister ill the MBa»-
try of Food and Arricalture (Shri
A. M. Thomas): (a) and (b). Yes.
Government have under consideration a proposal to establish, in the public sector, a Fisheries Corporation which will undertake deep-sea fishing and IJrocess the catches for export as well as for internal consumption. The possibilities of securing foreign collaboration in this venture are being explored. Other details will depend largely on the terms of such collaboration and have not yet taken any firm shape.

Shri Koya: May I know whether any decision has been taken about the headquarters of the Corporation?

